G\NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

N

ORedoroek - 2021-012742
STATE OF INDIANA

LAKE COUNTY 8:31
FILED FOR RECORD AM 2021 Feb ®

This Document Prepared By:
LINSAO LY

‘WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
1 HOME CAMPUS

DES MOINES, 1A 50328
(800) 416-1472

vém é«l:)o{_dad mail to: 12790109
-DTO R

3 Frst Americanway  ANNMEAINN
Santa Ana, CA 92707

WELLSF | 1079.12 PRDOCS

ALVAREZ Standard =

Tax/Parcel #: 45-05-33-103-021.000-004

[Space Above This Line for R ding Data)
Original Principal Amount: $260,482.00 Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $236,056.22 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $236,056.22
“Total Cap Amount: $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

Executed on this day: OCTOBER 29, 2020

Borrower (“I")': BRADLEY R ALVAREZ, KRISTINA M MALAST-ALVAREZ

Borrower Mailing Address: 1112 N RUSH ST, GARY, IN 46403

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Lender or Servicer Address: 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, 1A 50328

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) MARCH 20, 2015 and the Note
(“Note”) date of MARCH 20, 2015 and Recorded on MARCH 27, 2015 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2015
018185, of the OF FICIAL Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

Property Address (“Property”): 1112 N RUSH ST, GARY, INDIANA 46403

wer or Morigagor -1 i T o)
“we” or "our)

‘Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511 |I"ﬂ[[||lm|m
Page |

6
o 8
'\‘5\’%&%
&



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Legal Description:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

This Loan dificati t (“A t”) is made on OCTOBER 29, 2020 by and between
Borrower, as obligor(s], or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender.
Borrower’s obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the
Note-encumbering the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the
Noteand the Mortgage remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, and
are properly secured by the Property.

This will amend and (1) the Mc on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred
to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning
given to them in the Loan Documents.

In i ion of the il set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents).

I understand that after I sign and retuin one copy of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a
signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this A shall be unds d.or d to be a sati: ion or release, in whole or in part
«of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Dx Further, except as otherwise specifically provided in
this A the Loan D will remain unch d, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and

shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement:

1. The Modification.

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from APRIL 1, 2020 to DECEMBER 1, 2020.
The first modified contractual due date is DECEMBER 1, 2020.

B. The maturity date will now be DECEMBER 1, 2045.

C. Interest at the rate of 3.1250% will begin to accrue on the unpaid principal balance of $236,056.22
(“Interest Bearing Principal Balance™) as of NOVEMBER 1, 2020.

D. The payment schedule for the modified loan is as follows:

Months Interest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Monthly “Total Payment
Change Date | Principal and Eserow Moathly | “Begins On
Interest Payment Payment
Payment Amount
301 31250% | 11/0112020 | $1,132.32 $387.86 $1.520.18 | 12/01/2020
‘Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511 ||Hm]ammm



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

2. Additional Agreements.
T agree to the following:

A. If applicable, the Note may contain provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate and the
monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one
time and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay.

B.- If the Borrower’s balance has been reduced as a result of this Agreement it is understood lhal any
credit life, accident and health, and invol written in with
the Loan has been cancelled, and that any refum! of unearned premiums or charges made because of
the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this Agreement.
Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must be cancelled, with refunds
applied to'the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is no reduction
in balance as part of the settlement.

C. If the Loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium® Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coveragg, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the llation of the abi ioned i

D. If the Borrower’s homeowners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account, the
monthly payment could increase. (All other terms of the Agreement will not be affected by the LPI
and will remain in effect in accordanice with-this Agreement.

E. If included, the undersigned ) ack ledge receipt and of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

F. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned for and in i ion of the
approval, closing and funding of this Agreement, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Agreement required to be signed. In‘the event this limited power of attorney is
exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy.of the document executed or initialed
on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify the term, modify
the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and interest
payments. Any of these specified changes must be executed directly by the undersigned. This
limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in 180 days from the closing date of the
undersigned’s Modification, or the date any and all documents that the lender requires to be
recorded have been successfully recorded at the appropriate office, whichever is later. Borrower
agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate
the terms and conditions of this Agreement, which, if approved and accepted by Lender;'shall bind
and inure to their heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

G. All the rights and remedies, sti i and it ined in the Loan D relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the payments under this Agreement.

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511 MH mﬂmlm
Page3



'NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

H. Iagree that this Agreement will be null and void if the Lender is unable to receive all necessary title
title insurance prod and/or ination Agt

. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement
without alteration by NOVEMBER 13, 2020, If Borrower does not return a properly signed
modification Agreement by this date, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel  this
Agreement. If the Borrower returns a properly signed Agreement by said date, payments
pursuant to the loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement.
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower
fails to make the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the Borrowers’
name appears below, If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and
another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the -meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on every page of this Agreement.

1 affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security
number in this document, unless required by law LINSAO LY.

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511 (DG00I



‘NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

In Wi ey,/l executed this Agreement.
- 12/s] 2020
Borrower.BRADLEY R AL Dte
7
“KRISTINA M MALAST-ALVAI Date

[Space Below This Line for Ack

‘Witness' Signature
Witness: __Chris Winklew

Witness’ Printed Name
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA )

) SS:
COUNTY OF éﬂ’c’_(’ )

Before me, a Notary Public in dnd for said County and State, personally appeared BRADLEY R
ALVAREZ, KRISTINA M MALAST-ALVAREZ, [Grantor’s Name] who acknowledged the execution of the

foregoing instrument.

Witngsgmy hand and Notarial Seal this___ & 'dayof __ Decembar 2020.

Notary Public’s Sig Seal
Notary Public’s” Printed Name
Notary Name exactly as Commission
Notary Public - State of Indiana
My Commission Expjrgs: ~{.~. 9’(
‘Commission No.

¢ RS

e

‘Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511 m"HHulmmlﬂ



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

PROOF NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE:
STATE OF INDIANA

)
) SS:
COUNTY OF e )
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
Cvis Winkler [Witness® Name], being known or proved to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed as a witness to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn by me, deposes and says that the

foregoing instrument was executed and delivered by BRADLEY R ALVAREZ, KRISTINA M MALAST-
ALVAREZ [Grantor’s Name] in the foregoing subscribing witness’ presence.

my hand and Notari

calthis & dayof_Pecomber 2020.

lotary Public’s” Printed N:
‘Notary Name exactly as Commission
Notary Public - State of [ndiana

My Commission Expiges: t-—Q ‘g)—{
Commission NO'A%—M%(&

Paze



/NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. .
" o\ Z‘E é 02|
By: (vfim"ml'-? Vice President Loan Documentation (sign) Date
(title)

Witness’ Signature’

Witness: jﬂc/_;mal/ 26 [20H
Witness’ Printed Name

[Space Below This Line for A ]
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
This instrument was acknowledged before e JOOW ch% \ 25,2021 (date) by
Yared Daisso Areba (name(s) of . Vice President Loan Dactt (type

of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) of WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. (name of party on behalf of whom
the instrument was executed).

I

‘lomry Public

Printed Name: __JozzmynSooling

My Commission Expires:

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511 [EENDmnND



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

PROOF NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE:

smreorMingesora )

) S8S:
COUNTY OF ! ! LH% )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared

[Witness® Name], being known or proved to me to be the person whose name is

ribed as a witness to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn by me, deposes and says that the

foregoing instrument was executed and delivered by Yared Daisso Areba in the foregoing
subscribing witness’ presence.

N
ness my hand and Notarial Scal this QS day of \hﬂUQ\’% )020/ 2024

Notary Public’s Signature Seal

Jazzmyn Sneliing
Notary Public's” Printed Name
Notary Name exactly as Commission Y
Notary Public - State of-kndiena= MV

My Commission Expires: o- 3\'7-073
Commission No. 30

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_51 1 [ AEmmE

Page §



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): BRADLEY R ALVAREZ, KRISTINA M MALAST-ALVAREZ
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF GARY, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE
OF INDIANA, and described as follows:

LOT 16 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THAT PART OF VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT TO SAID LOT ON
THE WEST, BLOCK 4 IN LAKE SIDE ADDITION, CITY OF GARY, AS PER PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDED INPLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 25, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE
COUNTY, INDIANA.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1112 N RUSH'ST, GARY, INDIANA 46403

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020 511 [
Page 9



